

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2486/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRP No. 199/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GODREJ INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption f  
rom filing

O.T. and c/delay in filing additional affidavit and with prayer for inte  
rim relief and

office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv. for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sashidhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In case the Appellant finally succeeds in the Appeal, the

Respondent will refund the amount with appropriate interest which

may be determined at the stage of final hearing.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master